OIFE 11018 01-	11-05 D\$
POM PTO-1906 131-00 131	2005 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	: NEW BROW 1944 1911 1912
To the Honorable Commission of Pater	> 4.00
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2423 a. reame and address of receiving party(les):
Keith Dobson, a citizen of Australia	Name: Liquitab Pty. Limited
. 18 Hayes Road Strathmore, Victoria 3041 Australia	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 18 Hayes Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Strathmore, Victoria 3041, Australia
	Postal Code: 3041 CMy: Strathmore State: VIC ZMP:
Other October 27, 2004	Country: Australia
Execution Date: October 21, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes — 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
1. P.C.T. Application No. PCT/AU01/01025, filed	, ·
August 17, 2001, and designating the United States; and,	
2. U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	
10/344,974, filed May 1, 2003, in the U.S. National Phase Additional numbers alta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edwin D. Schindler	
rvarro.	****80.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ ****80.00
	되 Ericlosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Five Hirsch Avenue	
P. O. Box 966	8. Deposit account number:
City: Coram, State: NY ZIP: 11727	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000082 PCTAU0101025	THIS SPACE
FC:8021 80.00\DP	•
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infort of the original document.	Halloh is inte and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Edwin D. Schindler	The sold A second sold sold sold sold sold sold sold sol
Name of Person Signing	January 10, 2005
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total number of pages gomeshing cover sheet:

REEL: 016154 FRAME: 0481

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, KEITH DOBSON a citizen of Australia, residing at 18 Hayes Road STRATHMORE Vic 3041 Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" has invented and owns a certain invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING MEDICATION" for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed and entered into the U.S. National Phase as P.C.T. Application No. PCT/AU01/01025 having an international filing date of August 17, 2001 and accorded U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/344,974, filed May 1, 2003, into the U.S. National Phase; and,

WHEREAS LIQUITAB PTY. LIMITED a corporation organised and existing under the laws of Australia and having its business address at 18 Hayes Road STRATHMORE Vic. 3041, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT

REEL: 016154 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of:

Keith Bobson Inventor

Witnessed by
Witnessed by
Witnessed by
Witnessed by
27/10/04

REEL: 016154 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 01/11/2005